-	MOST Seeing.
/ice	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
12/2	M. 101
D. (Del Jog Lpcignips NJP LSPC Year 2024 FIRNO 706/24 Date 19-07-24
12	25 ACC Sections 126/2)/115/21)/176/304/23/ction51/2) 01-BMS.
*	iii) Act
	3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day
	Time Period Time From 11-00 MC: Time To 13-45 MC
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 9-07-24 Time 13-35 M
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) 12 3 0 Time 13-3.5
	4. Type of Information
	5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.
	5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address Lami Toll, Sawmill Cond Pood Fulbori-Z
	PS-NSP 001 50 LOCIOM.
7	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S District
	6. Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name Shr. Suvozit Chondhury (9734006173)
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name AJIT Chowdhuy
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No Place of Issue :
	(f) Occupation
	(g) Address Shirmonder, Kadamtale PS Matigara Box Dayelling
	7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Osmi Gogen Preet Law Dlo not Unown
	Owner A Bassenawoods, Bed Eastern Bunner
	House Pyt. Ird. Sowmill Carel Road, Fulbari-2
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	The second secon
	9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary);
	10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
	11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	Overlet.
	13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
	investigation / directed
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	informant free of cost.
	$\Omega(\Lambda h)$
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
	15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :
	Siligiti may postar to the court.





To,
The Officer-in-Charge,
New Jalpaiguri Police Station,
Under Siliguri Police Commissionerate,
District- Jalpaiguri.

CDD No-1230 dr 19-07-24 and Hand NSV ff. Len No-706/24 dr 19-7-24 of 126(L)/115(2)/76/304(L)/351(2) or BNS and end or sed to 81. Utlan Bo a to involved the lend.

Dated: - 16-07-2024 🖞

Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Stati Siliguri Metropolitan Polic

Sir,

Sub: Complaint against Smt Gagan Preet Kaur

I, Sri Suvajit Chowdhury, son of Sri Ajit Chowdhury, resident of Panchayat Road, Shivmandir, Kadamtala, P.S.- Matigara, District- Darjeeling intend to lodge this complaint to the effect as under-

On 13.07.2024 at around 11am to 11.15am woods measuring 938 CFT was schedule to be loaded in the truck bearing DL-1GE-0799 from Basserra Woods, Best Eastern Business House Pvt. Ltd, Sawmill Canal Road, Fulbari-2, Laxmi Jot, District- Jalpaiguri, Pin- 735135 to arrive at Delhi with all valid/legal documentation done before prior the loading procedure with Smt Gagan Preet Kaur, daughter of not known owner of the aforesaid sawmill. Subsequently after all valid documentation the woods were started to be loaded. Within 15 mins of the loading procedure, the manager of Smt Gagan Preet Kaur namely Sri Swapan asked to stop the loading without and specific reason and further stated that the same has been instructed by Smt Gagan Preet Kaur. I asked said Sri Swapan to explain me the reason in writing to which he denied. Thereafter upon a cordial conversation of Sri Swapan he further asked to continue the loading and almost 50% of the loading was being done. At around 1.30pm to 1.45pm in the afternoon after the worker came back from their lunch to continue the loading procedure Said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur in a few mins arrived at the sawmill in an intoxicated state and started to misbehave with other staffs present in the sawmill during that said time. Suddenly said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur approached me using abusing words and threatened me she would stop the loading. Upon asking her the reason she tried to pull my collar and kept giving me unnecessary threats and inappropriate words in her intoxicated state. Suddenly when said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur lost all her civility and humiliated me with bad gestures and languages and threatened me involve me into false cases one of my family friend, Smt Debjani Das who was there with me since morning during the entire loading procedure, she tried calm down Smt Gagan Preet Kaur. Said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur assaulted Smt Debjani Das by chocking her neck and

started to pull her attire before all male co-workers and snatched the gold chain Smt Debjani Das was wearing measuring approx. 15gms to 17gms which she was wearing during the incident. Said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur in an intoxicated nature assaulted said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur to which she has sustained injuries and later had to take tetanus at Siliguri Hospital the same day. Said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur kept using abusing languages towards me and defamed my reputation between other co-workers and staffs present there. Thereafter finding no other alternative I had to call one police personal from N.J.P. Police Station and the matter came under control later. Since then, said Smt Gagan Preet Kaur has been giving me threats to involve me into false cases. The entire incident was video recorded during the occurrence of the incident. I could not immediately lodge and complaint on the same day as the loading procedure was already delayed by Smt Gagan Preet Kaur illegal and inhuman activities and as the loading procedure has to be completed within time I was engaged with the completion of the procedure.

Hence. I am requesting your good office to register this complaint and take prompt action against Smt Gagan Preet Kaur for her abusive behaviour, languages and gestures towards me.

Thanking you,

Copy enclosed:

Medical of Smt Debjani Das

Yours sincerely

SUVAJIT CHOWDHURY 16/7/24

Contact no. - 9734806173